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LIST OF PARTIES AND INTERVENORS 
SERVICE LIST 

 
 

Status Granted 
Document  

Service 
Status Holder 

(name, address & phone 
number) 

Representative 
(name, address & phone number) 

 
Petitioner 

 
 
 
 

 
   E-mail 

 

 
C-Tec Solar, LLC 

 
Lee Hoffman, Esq. 
Pullman & Comley 
90 State House Square 
Hartford, CT 06103-3702 
(860) 424-4315 
lhoffman@pullman.com   
 

Michael Morrison 
C-Tec Solar, LLC 
1 Griffin Road South 
Suite 200 
Bloomfield, CT 06002 
(860) 580-7174 ext. 121  
michael.morrison@ctecsolar.com  
 
  

 
 

 

Grouped 
Resident 
Parties 

(granted on 
04/11/24 and 

04/25/24) 
 

 
   E-mail 

 

 

Monique Pezic 
178 Foster Street 
South Windsor, CT 06074 
(860) 372-8138 
mjpezic@gmail.com  
 

Kathryn Hale 
Jonathan Hale 
54 Orchard Hill Drive 
South Windsor, CT 06074 
(860) 416-3543 
Kathrynshale@gmail.com  
Jbhale1@cox.net  
 

 

 

Party 
(granted on 

04/25/24) 
 

 
   E-mail 

 

 

Town of South Windsor 
 

Richard D. Carella, Esq. 
Updike, Kelly & Spellacy, P.C. 
225 Asylum Street, 20th Floor 
Hartford, CT 06103 
(860) 548-2681 
rcarella@uks.com               
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